## TITUS COUNTY

Titus County Courthouse



Brian P. Lee County Judge

February 15, 2022

Colleen Colby
North East Texas Regional Mobility Authority
1001 ESE Loop 323, Suite 420
Tyler, TX 75701

Dear Colleen,

Effective yesterday, February 14, The Titus County Commissioners Court elected to appoint Nathan Tafoya, as the Titus County representative to NET RMA. Nate Priefert had previously let me know that he wanted to retire from his position.

Nathan Tafoya is currently the Executive Director of the Mt Pleasant Economic Development Corporation. His contact information is below.

Please let me know if you need anything else from me or the Commissioners Court.

Thank you,

Brian Lee

Nathan Tafoya nathan@mpedc.org 903-717-7241 office 806-414-6086 mobile

Cc: Nathan Tafoya